
Winona County Detention Center

In Custody 12-07-2025 14:55

Photo MNI Name Sex Age Booking # Intake Date Charges

58148 Arreola, Anthony Martin M 38 16088 08-23-2025 23:50

M - DIS/NOT GUILTY - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

M - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 518B.01.14(b)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

M - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 518B.01.14(b)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

G - PRE-SENT/POST CONVICTION - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - PRE-SENT/POST CONVICTION - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - PRE-SENT/POST CONVICTION - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - PRE-SENT/POST CONVICTION - 518B.01.14(a)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

O - PRE-SENT/POST CONVICTION - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

F - PRE-SENT/POST CONVICTION - 518B.01.14(a)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

M - PRE-SENT/POST CONVICTION - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

F - PRE-SENT/POST CONVICTION - 609.748.6(a)

Harassment; Restraining Order - Violate Restr

M - PRE-SENT/POST CONVICTION - 609.72.1

Disorderly Conduct

F - PRE-SENT/POST CONVICTION - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - PRE-SENT/POST CONVICTION - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - PRE-SENT/POST CONVICTION - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

M - PRE-SENT/POST CONVICTION - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

1064239 Blaney, Theo Mark M 43 16379 12-05-2025 15:31
F - HOLD FOR COURT (1ST APP) - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

376003 Blaschka, Benjamin Wayne M 48 16345 11-21-2025 15:25
F - HOLD FOR DOC HEARING - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

1207523 Freeborn, Jessica Lee F 39 16317 11-15-2025 21:39
G - SENTENCED - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

1015847 Gomez, Breanna Rhea F 27 16367 12-02-2025 20:22
M - BOND/BAIL SET - 169A.20.1(7)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Any A

55444 Hall, Michael Anthony M 47 15786 05-21-2025 16:47
F - SENTENCED - 617.247.4(a)

Possess Pornographic Work-Computer Disk/Elect

121201 Kock, Ava Leone F 65 16061 08-13-2025 12:34

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.222.2

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon-Substanti

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.19.1(1)

Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premedi



202597 Lentz, Tyler James M 35 16377 12-04-2025 13:25

F - ROR - 609.53.1

Receiving Stolen Property

F - HOLD FOR DOC HEARING - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - ROR - 609.631.3

Check Forgery-Offer/Possess W/Intent to Defra

31945 Leverston, Marshawn Devon M 24 16006 07-29-2025 19:42

M - ROR - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

M - ROR - 609.595.3

Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage

M - ROR - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.595.1(4)

Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Value Reduc

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.582.3(a)

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out consent

M - ROR - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

M - ROR - 609.605.1(b)(3)

Trespass-Premises of Another-Refuse to Depart

M - ROR - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

7043 Mcgann, Thomas Edward M 48 16337 11-18-2025 17:33

F - SENTENCED - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

85457 Meyers, Joy Isabella F 32 16380 12-05-2025 22:36

G - BOOK & RELEASE - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

M - HOLD FOR COURT (1ST APP) - 609.50.1(1)

Obstruct Legal Process-Lawful Execution Legal

F - HOLD FOR COURT (1ST APP) - 609.52.2(a)(17)

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Conse

163537 Montgomery, Andrew Curtis M 27 16276 10-29-2025 19:01

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.2231.3(1)

Assault-4th Deg-Correctional Employee; Prob.

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to C

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.713.3(a)(1)

Threats of Violence - Display/exhibit/brandis

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.255.2

False Imprisonment-Intentional Restraint

G - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.78.2(1)

Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - In

F - HOLD FOR DOC HEARING - 609.582.1(a)

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomp

1125378 Mook, Jason Kalani M 61 16374 12-04-2025 16:18

G - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 609.713.1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

M - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 609.72.1(1)

Disorderly Conduct - Brawling or Fighting

923460 Nation, Travis Jeffery M 37 16371 12-03-2025 06:55

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.59

Possession of Burglary or Theft Tools

M - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.595.3

Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage

G - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.582.3(a)

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out consent

M - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.595.3

Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.595.3

Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage

M - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4



4977 Neyers, Craig Robert M 52 16199 09-29-2025 11:51

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 152.021.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams or more

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 152.021.1(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-

F - HOLD FOR DOC HEARING - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

G - ROR - 171.09.1(f)(1)

Drivers' Licenses - Driving Restrictions--Alc

M - ROR - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

M - ROR - 169A.20.1(7)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Any A

M - ROR - 169A.20.1(7)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Any A

M - ROR - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

118105 Nguyen, Matthew Ryan M 40 16050 08-11-2025 21:09

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.2231.1(c)(2)

Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer - Throws

M - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.72.1(3)

Disorderly Conduct - Offensive/Abusive/Boiste

415883 Payton, Jonathan Marquist M 40 16300 11-06-2025 10:21

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 624.713.1(2)

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adju

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.66.1a(a)(2)

Dangerous Weapons-Intentional Discharge of Fi

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.66.1a(a)(3)

Dangerous Weapons-Reckless Discharge of Firea

12615 Peaslee, Joseph Allan M 32 16378 12-05-2025 11:57
G - HOLD FOR COURT (1ST APP) - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

61372 Roberts, Erin Elizabeth F 27 16224 10-07-2025 09:37

M - SENTENCED - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcoh

M - SENTENCED - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

361915 Schultz, Chad Mathew M 51 16353 11-24-2025 15:23

F - SENTENCED - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

1347695 Sheetz, Matthew Martine M 28 16365 12-01-2025 23:18

M - ROR - 609.72.1(1)

Disorderly Conduct - Brawling or Fighting

M - ROR - 609.224.2(b)

Assault in the fifth degree; Gross misdemeano

M - ROR - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

M - HOLD PLACED - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

334581 Spann, Troy Adair M 58 16340 11-19-2025 17:38

F - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 243.166.5(a)(1)

Predatory Offender - Knowingly commits act or

F - PRE-SENT/POST CONVICTION - 243.166.5(a)(1)

Predatory Offender - Knowingly commits act or

599909 Welker, Chelsea Dannielle F 32 16354 11-25-2025 12:05

G - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - HOLD FOR NEXT COURT - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - HOLD PLACED - 152.023.2(a)(2)

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess - 3 grams or mor

F - HOLD PLACED - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - HOLD PLACED - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - HOLD PLACED - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse


